## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Teknoskand Invent AB	09/12/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Steelform Scandianavia AB	
Street Address:	Varendsgatan 30	
Internal Address:	S-360 30	
City:	Lammhult	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29004406

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-226-7490

Email: patent@davisandbujold.com

Correspondent Name: Davis Bujold & Daniels, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTSER D05AUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bujold		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=d05aus.assignment.tiff#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

PATENT REEL: 019827 FRAME: 0660 4 ,

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

IN	JT	SE	R	D	15A	115

**RECORDED: 09/14/2007** 

For: ■ U.S. and/o For: □ U.S. Applic By: □ inventor(s)	ation or 🔳 U.S.	, Patent	Assignment Recorded on Reel: Frame:	6441
in consider the receipt of what ASSIGNOR;	ration of the pay nich is hereby	ment by ASSIGNEE to Ast acknowledged, and for	SSIGNOR of the sum of One other good and valuable	e Dollar (\$1.00) consideration
Teknoska	nd invent AB			
hereby sells, assig	ms and transfer	s to ASSIGNEE;		
Steelform Värendsga S-360 30 I SWEDEN		AB		
and the successor	s, assigns and l	egal representatives of th	e ASSIGNEE	
□ an po	undivided ssessions	e and interest in the Unite percent (%) intere	st for the United States a	nd Its territorial
	.0		the Invention entitled HING	E and which is
□ A ma ■ and	change of add intenance fees	ls being sent separately; valent thereof in a foreign	ndence is to be sent reg or	garding patent
and, in and to, all Le continuation(s), divi any reissue or re-e:	sion(s), renewal	i(s), or substitute(s) there	lon by the above application of, and as to the Letters Pate	n/patent or any ant concerning
		ints that no assignment, sa Ioh would conflict with this	ale, agreement or encumbra assignment;	псе has been,
equest, with all pert egal equivalents th same in any interfe teliver to ASSIGNI equired to apply for	inent facts and d ereof as may be rence, litigation EE, or Its legal r ; obtain, mainta	locuments relating to sald a known and/or accessible or other proceeding relat representatives, any and iln, issue and/or enforce s	ne promptly provided, upon Invention and said Letters F e to ASSIGNOR and will te ed thereto and will promptly all papers, instruments an ald patent application, said be necessary or desirable to	Patent and any stify about the y execute and d/or efficiavits Invention and
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I	/We have hereunto set h	and this	1
	Date: 12.	9.2007	Teknoskand Myant AB	
ASSIGNOR is a le	gal entity comp	lete the following informs	tlon	
BERTHOLD	BLOMOVIST		MANAGING DIRECTOR	
lame of person aut Ign on behalf of AS		Title	No. A. M. A.	

PATENT REEL: 019827 FRAME: 0661